BENSENVILLE

VILLAGE BOARD

Viliage Clerk
L

Vitlage Manager

wi henserille s

June 18, 2024

Ms. Jennifer Farris
35 East Wacker, Suite 1250

Chicago, ltlinois 60601
Re: June 12, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Farris:

[ am pleased to help you with your June 12, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA™). The Village of Bensenville
received your reguest on June 12, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“409-1161 (odd) Green Street ~ addresses associated with CPKC Railyard. Requesting any paper or microfiche
documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk managements plans; building permits; current
or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks, hazardous material incident; and any other
environmental conditions, inspections, releases or violations located at the listed addresses.”
After a search of Village files, the following information was found respensive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 409-1161 East Green Street(Odd} Since January 1, 2010. (2 pgs.}

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the lilinois Fire
Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
REQUEST FORM

BENSENVILLE

Jennifer Farris

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Namc
f?j Address 39 E Wacker Suite 1250
' Chicago, IL 60601

Phone 630-890-0169
E-Majl Jfarris@wcgrp.com

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

12 8. Center Street
Bensenville, II. 60106

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records): - 409.1161 (odd) Green Street - addresses associated with CPKC Railyard

Requesting any paper or microfiche documents that may be on file conceming current o historical risk management plans; buiiding permits; current or

historical underground or aboveground storage tanks, hazardous materials incident; and any other other environmnetal conditions, inspections, releases, or

violations located at the listed addresses.
THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE {You musi state whether yvour request is for a
cominercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used 1n any form for sale, resale, or solicttation or advertisement for sales or scrvices. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mait DU.S. Mail D Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appoimment at Village Hall Monday thyu Friday, between 8:00 a.n. — 5.00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

6/12/2024 oy e

Date Signature

All FOTA responses are posted on the Village’s website. Name and address of the requestor wiil be made public.
The first fifty (50} pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compited within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21} days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimiie: (630} 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.ilus

***EFor Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***
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Date Request Daie Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Due Response Due Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee:




PROJ DESCR LINE 2
(FACTORY/INDUSTRIAL)-(ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)
GENERATOR

FIRE ALARM

FIRE ALARM RADIO

INSTALLATION ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS
ABANDONEMENT OF UST IN PLACE *INDUSTRIAL*
CHAIRLIFT

RE-ROOF

FIRE ALARM

TRUCK DOCK

EXTERIOR LOADING DOCK

DEMO

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

DEMOLITION

BUILDING BEMO

R/R FENCE & GATE

DEMO

DEMO

R/R ROOF

PUD

SHELL BUILDING FIRE ALARM
NEW SPEC WAREHOUSE BUILDING
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

FIRE SPRINKLER

WET PIPE SPRINKLER PROTECTION
OFFICE T.I. BUILDOUT

FIRE ALARM

LOW VOLYT WIRING

SITE FENCING

SIGN

APP STATUS
COMPLETE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
COMPLETE
EXPIRED
WITHDRAWN
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
ACTIVE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE

ENTERED IN ERROR

ACTIVE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
COMPLETE

LOCATION

630 GREEN

840 EAST GREEN STREET
735 EAST GREEN STREET
735 EAST GREEN STREET
622 EAST GREEN STREET
622 EAST GREEN STREET
735 EAST GREEN STREET
1101 EAST GREEN STREET
1145 GREEN

840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
1091 EAST GREEN STREET
1161 EAST GREEN STREET
949 EAST GREEN STREET
1027 EAST GREEN STREET
1061 EAST GREEN STREET
1141 EAST GREEN STREET
1101 EAST GREEN STREET
622 EAST GREEN STREET
735 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
622 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET

TOWN-CITY

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

APPLIC DATE

09/09/2010
12/10/2010
01/21/2011
03/22/2011
05/11/2011
05/31/2011
08/23/2011
09/15/2011
09/23/2011
07/29/2014
08/05/2014
01/11/2016
09/27/2016
10/19/2016
10/26/2016
07/26/2017
09/08/2017
01/16/2018
10/02/2019
08/31/2020
08/31/2020
11/02/2020
12/10/2021
02/22/2022
03/02/2022
03/17/2022
06/16/2022
07/20/2022
08/25/2022
11/08/2022
02/06/2023
02/14/2023
02/14/2023



FURNITURE INSTALATION
INSTALLATION OF 2 CUBICLES
LOW VOLT BURGLAR ALARM
SIGNS

RACKING

SHED

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
COMPLETE
ACTIVE
DENIED

840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET
840 EAST GREEN STREET

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVHLLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

05/02/2023
05/31/2023
06/26/2023
07/13/2023
07/28/2023
11/16/2023



