



12 South Center Street

Bensenville IL 60106

Office 630.350.3404

Fax 630.350.3438

www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

June 18, 2024

President

Frank DiSerratore

Board of Trustees

Basa Laramore

Ken Frans

Marie E. Gray

Melanie Lemos

Nicolas Panienda Jr.

Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Henry Quan

Village Manager

Ivan K. Summers

Ms. Jennifer Farris

35 East Wacker, Suite 1250

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Re: June 12, 2024 FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Farris:

I am pleased to help you with your June 12, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on June 12, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"409-1161 (odd) Green Street - addresses associated with CPKC Railyard. Requesting any paper or microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks, hazardous material incident; and any other environmental conditions, inspections, releases or violations located at the listed addresses."

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 409-1161 East Green Street(Odd) Since January 1, 2010. (2 pgs.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

In regards underground/aboveground storage tanks and hazardous materials; please check with the Illinois Fire Marshal's Office to conduct a search of their files.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST FORM

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN

Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville
12 S. Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106

FROM: Name Jennifer Farris

Address 35 E Wacker Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone 630-890-0169
E-Mail jfarris@wcgrp.com

6022

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for Police Records): 409-1161 (odd) Green Street - addresses associated with CPKC Railyard

Requesting any paper or microfiche documents that may be on file concerning current or historical risk management plans; building permits; current or historical underground or aboveground storage tanks, hazardous materials incident; and any other other environmental conditions, inspections, releases, or violations located at the listed addresses.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail U.S. Mail Pick-Up*

*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

6/12/2024

Date

Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

*******COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER*******

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438

E-mail Address: FOIArequest@bensenville.il.us

For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only

6/12/24
Date Request
Received

6/19/24
Date Response
Due

6/26/24
Date Extended
Response Due

\$0 -
Total Charges

6/13/24
Date Documents
Copied or Inspected

Received by Employee: _____



PROJ DESCRIPTOR	APP STATUS	LOCATION	TOWN-CITY	APPLIC. DATE
(FACTORY/INDUSTRIAL)-(ACCESSORY STRUCTURE)	COMPLETE	630 GREEN		09/09/2010
GENERATOR	EXPIRED	840 EAST GREEN STREET		12/10/2010
FIRE ALARM	EXPIRED	735 EAST GREEN STREET		01/21/2011
FIRE ALARM RADIO	EXPIRED	735 EAST GREEN STREET		03/22/2011
INSTALLATION ABOVEGROUND STORAGE TANKS	EXPIRED	622 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	05/11/2011
ABANDONEMENT OF UST IN PLACE *INDUSTRIAL*	EXPIRED	622 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	05/31/2011
CHAIRLIFT	EXPIRED	735 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	08/23/2011
RE-ROOF	COMPLETE	1101 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	09/15/2011
FIRE ALARM	EXPIRED	1145 GREEN		09/23/2011
TRUCK DOCK	WITHDRAWN	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	07/29/2014
EXTERIOR LOADING DOCK	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	08/05/2014
DEMO	ACTIVE	1091 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	01/11/2016
DEMOLITION	ACTIVE	1161 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	09/27/2016
DEMOLITION	ACTIVE	949 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	10/19/2016
DEMOLITION	ACTIVE	1021 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	10/26/2016
DEMOLITION	ACTIVE	1061 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	07/26/2017
DEMOLITION	EXPIRED	1141 EAST GREEN STREET	FRANKLIN PARK	09/08/2017
BUILDING DEMO	EXPIRED	1101 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	01/16/2018
R/R FENCE & GATE	ACTIVE	622 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	10/02/2019
DEMO	EXPIRED	735 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	08/31/2020
DEMO	EXPIRED	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	08/31/2020
R/R ROOF	COMPLETE	622 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	11/02/2020
PUD	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	12/10/2021
SHELL BUILDING FIRE ALARM	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	02/22/2022
NEW SPEC WAREHOUSE BUILDING	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	03/02/2022
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	03/17/2022
FIRE SPRINKLER	ENTERED IN ERROR	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	06/16/2022
WET PIPE SPRINKLER PROTECTION	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	07/20/2022
OFFICE T.I. BUILDDOUT	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	08/25/2022
FIRE ALARM	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	11/08/2022
LOW VOLT WIRING	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	02/06/2023
SITE FENCING	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	02/14/2023
SIGN	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	02/14/2023

FURNITURE INSTALATION	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	05/02/2023
INSTALLATION OF 2 CUBICLES	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	05/31/2023
LOW VOLT BURGLAR ALARM	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	06/26/2023
SIGNS	COMPLETE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	07/13/2023
RACKING	ACTIVE	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	07/28/2023
SHED	DENIED	840 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	11/16/2023